SAINT

BERNADETTE 2024 LENT AND HOLY WEEK SCHEDULE
PARISH

STATIONS OF THE CROSS LITURGY OF HOLY WEEK

SUNDAY, MARCH 24, PALM SUNDAY
Blessing of Palms at all Masses
4:00pm Vigil; 8:00am, 9:45am & 11:30am

MARCH 28, HOLY THURSDAY
7pm in the Church 9:00am

LIVING STATIONS OF THE CROSS

Every Friday in Lent at 7:00pm in the Church
DIOCESAN EVENING OF CONFESSION
Wednesday, February 28 from 5:00-8:00pm
LENTEN MISSION, MARCH 3,4, &5

Morning Prayer

7:00pm Mass of the Lord’s Supper

Friday, March 1 at 7:00pm 9:00pm Fucharistic Adoration concluding at midnight
SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION DURING HOLY WEEK: MARCH 29, GOOD FRIDAY (DAY OF FAST AND ABSTINENCE)
Monday, March 25 9:30 - 10:30am & 5 - 6pm 9:00am Morning Prayer

Tuesday, March 26 Noon - 1:00pm Noon Stations of the Cross &

Wednesday, March 27~ 3:00 - 4:00pm & 8:00 - 5:00pm Children’s Stations of the Cross

Thursday, March 28 4:00 - 5:00 pm 3:00pm Solemn Liturgy of the Lord’s Passion

*Good Friday & Holy Thursday by appointment only. MARCH 30, HOLY SATURDAY

LENTEN FISH FRYS IN DEMPSEY HALL 11:30am Blessing of Food (Parish Activity Center)

#*Dine-In or Carry-Out 8:30pm Easter Vigil

Friday, February 16 4:00 - 7:00pm MARCH 31, EASTER SUNDAY
Friday, February 23 4:00 - 7.00pm Masses at 8:00am, 9:45am & 11:30am
Friday, March 1 4:00 - 7:00pm

Friday, March 8 4:00 - 7.00pm

Friday, March 15 4:00 - 7.00pm 4& M fl M ) m Z
Friday, March 22 4:.00 - 7.00pm ( _ “ ]



